
 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:     Economics 

 

Class   : M.A. Eco. Previous 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Shammi Bajaj 

Paper code: Paper 101 

Nomenclature of the paper:  Macroeconomic Analysis 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction of syllabus & Paper Scheme; 

Keynesian psychological law of Consumption 

Started 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Keynesian psychological law of Consumption 

completed, Investment Function 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Social Accounting, input  output accounting 

07.08.23-12.08.23 input  output accounting continued, Flow of funds 

accounting 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Balance of payment Accounting, Flow of Funds 

Accounting 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Social AccountingMethods Completed, class test 

of Balance of payment Accounting 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Consumption hypothesis – Relative income 

hypothesis 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Life cycle hypothesis; absolute income hypothesis 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Consumption hypothesis completed, Test of 

Relative income hypothesis 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Theory of Acceleration; Simple & flexible 

Accelerator 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Financial Theory of investment; Profits Theory 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Marginal Efficiency of Capital; Tobin theory of 

Demand for money 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Baumol Theory of Demand for Money; Friedman 

Theory of Demand for money 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Patinken theory of demand for money;  measures 

of money supply 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Monetary expansion and contraction of money 

supply; Instruments of Money control 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 IS-LM Model – Basic; IS-LM Model with 

Government Sector 

06.11.23-10.11.23 IS-LM Model with Labour Market & Variable 

price Level; Keynesian theory of demand for 

money 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision Started 

 25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision  

December 01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision  



 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   :   B.A. Eco. Hons. 3rdSem. 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Shammi Bajaj 

Paper code: 305 

Nomenclature of the paper: Money & Banking 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction of Syllabus & scheme of Paper; 

explained the Objectives of Paper 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Banking- introduction & Functions of commercial 

Banks 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Credit Creation & Its Process; single Banking and 

multiple Banking system 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Role And Significance of  Reserve Bank of India; 

Test Of credit creation 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Credit control & its instruments- 

Quantitative&Qualitative 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Functions of money, Classification& significance 

of Money 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Money Supply- measures and Determinants 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Money Market- its structure, instruments and its 

role 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Capital Market- its structure,  Instruments and 

Significance 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Notes Completion and Test 

25.09.23-30.09.23 SEBI- Powers, Functions and Significance 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Non Banking Financial Intermediaries 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Sessional  test started; Exchange rate- Fixed and 

Flexible 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Balane of Payment theory of Exchange Rate 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Purchasing Power Parity Theory of Exchange Rate 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Mint Pariy Theory, Test of Balnce of Payment 

theory 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision of Exchange Rate 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Recent financial Sector Reforms 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : B.A. Eco. Hons. 5th Sem. 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Shammi Bajaj 

Paper code: 512 

Nomenclature of the paper: International Economics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction of Syllabus and scheme of Paper, 

Objectives of this Paper 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Need &Importance of International Economics  

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Interregional &International Trade- role & difference 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Comparative and absolute Advantage theory of 

international Trade 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Comparative Advantage in Terms of Opportunity 

Cost 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Mill’s Theory of Reciprocal demand, Offer curve 

analysis 

28.08.23-2.09.23 HecksherOhlintheory of International Trade 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Gains from Trade and their distribution 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Concept of Terms of trade and their types- uses and 

limitations 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Trade as an engine of growth 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Test of H-O theory of Trade, Prebisch Singer Thesis 

of Terms of Trade  

October 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Leontief Paradox; Notes Completion 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Sessional Exams Started 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Tariff Barriers- Types ; Partial and General 

Equilibrium of tariff 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Quota- Types, Partial equilibrium and General 

Equilibrium 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Factor Price Equalisation Theorem 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision of Syllabus 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision of Syllabus 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : MDC- Economics 1st 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Shammi Bajaj 

Paper code:ECO-104 

Nomenclature of the paper: Basics of Economics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction of Syllabus and scheme of Paper, 

Objectives of this Paper 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Demand, desire, want – Meaning, Demand Schedule, 

Demand Curve 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Law of Demand ,Extension &contraction of 

Demand,  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Law of Supply, supply and stock 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Revision of Law of Demand, Introduction of markets 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Features of Perfect competition, Features of 

monopoly 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Features of Monopolistic Competition and Oligopoly 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Market Equilibrium, Effect of change in Demand & 

supply on Market equilibrium 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Economics- Meaning and Definitions, Nature and 

Scope of Economics 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Important Concepts of Economics 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Scarcity and Choice; Central problems of Economy 

October 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Production and possibility curve and its properties 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Sessional Exams 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Branches of economics, Elasticity of demand 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Nature and scope of macro economics, difference 

between micro and macroeconomics 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Circular flow of income in 2 sector, 3 sector and 4 

sector economy, important concepts of national 

income 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Importance of international economics; international 

and interregional trade, Measurement of 

development gap, hdi, gini coefficient 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Absolute and comparative advantage theory of 

international trade,  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   :  B.A. III 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Shammi Bajaj 

Paper code: 

Nomenclature of the paper: Indian Economy 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction of Syllabus and scheme of Paper, 

Objectives of this Paper 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Economic System- Capitalist, Socialist and mixed 

economy 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Developing and developed economies of the world 

and major issues of development 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Features of Indian Economy 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Notes completion and Class test 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Unemployment- causes, effects, measures, 

schemes run by government; poverty, poverty line, 

Causes and effects 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Poverty eradication programmes 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Population Problem and over population in India 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Features of Indian Population, new population 

policy 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Revision of chapter population 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Agriculture- Importance, low productivity- causes 

and remedies, suggestions 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Green Revolution—causes, factors, achievements, 

failure, need of second green revolution 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Sessional exams 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Agriculture Finance- Factors, Effects, Measures 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Agriculture Marketing-nature, causes, measures 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Special Economic Zones, Comparison of Indian 

Economy with Developed economies 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision started 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Department:   Economics   

Class:   MA Economics (Previous) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Swati Verma 

Paper code: 101 

Nomenclature of the paper: Microeconomics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Perfect competition – Short- and long-term 

equilibrium of the firm and industry. 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Perfect competition – Short- and long-term 

equilibrium of the firm and industry; Dynamic 

changes and industry equilibrium. 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Monopoly – short run and long run equilibrium; Price 

discrimination. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Monopolistic competition - Chamberlin’s approach to 

equilibrium of the firm. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Non-Collusive Models Cournot; Bertrand; 

Stackelberg; Chamberlin; Kinked-demand curve. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Collusive Models Cartels (Joint profit maximization 

and market sharing); Price leadership models (Low-

cost firm, Dominant firm and Barometric price 

leader). 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Indifference curve approach and its applications (The 

leisure-income trade-off, Evaluation of alternative 

government policies, IC and theory of exchange). 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Price, Income and Substitution effects (Hicks and 

Slutsky); Revealed Preference Theory. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 The Consumer’s Surplus (Marshall and Hicks) and its 

applications. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Elasticity of demand (theoretical aspects and 

empirical estimation). 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Elasticity of Supply; Revision of Demand theory by 

Hicks; Linear Expenditure System. 

October 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Production function (properties of Cobb Douglas and 

CES) 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Laws of production (variable proportions and returns 

to scale with the help of iso-quants) 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Technical Progress and production function. 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Equilibrium of the single product firm. Analysis of 

economies of scale. 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Theories of costs and various cost curves– traditional 

and modern 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision of Syllabus. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations  

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision and Test 

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision and Test 

December 01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision and Test 



 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class: B.A. 1st (Eco Hons) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Swati Verma 

Paper code:  102 

Nomenclature of the paper: Basic Public Finance 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction: Nature &scope of public Finance. 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Law of Maximum Social Advantage, public goods 

and merit goods. 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Public Expenditure- meaning, importance, canons 

and effects; Components of Public Expenditure in 

India. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Taxation: Classification and importance of Taxes; 

Features of Good Tax System; Concept of Impact, 

Incidence and Shifting of Taxation. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Taxes of Centre and State Governments  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Salient features of Indian Tax system: 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Goods and service tax 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Public Debt: meaning, types and effects of Public 

Debt; Burden of Public Debt; Principles of Public 

debt management. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Classification, Growth, and Characteristics of 

Indian Public Debt 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Concepts of Revenue Deficit, Fiscal Deficit, 

Monetized Deficit. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Primary Deficit and Deficit financing in India. 

October 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Types and Structure of Public Budget 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Budget of the Government of India 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Fiscal Federalism: Principles of efficient division 

of financial resources between Central and States. 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Issues in Centre – state financial relations 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Latest Finance Commission Recommendations. 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision of Syllabus 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision and Test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

 

Class: B.A. 2nd (Eco Hons) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Swati Verma 

Paper code:  306 

Nomenclature of the paper: Issues in Indian Economy 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Over population. 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Poverty, unemployment, inequality 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Urbanization and Problems of civic amenities and 

Backwardness. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Rural- urban migration; Regional Issues in India’s 

Economic Development: Regional imbalances and 

Economic backwardness, Causes and remedies.  

14.08.23-19.08.23 Haryana Economy: Basic Features, Growth and 

Sectoral Distribution of State Domestic Product. 

(SDP). 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Declining sex- Ratio and its social and economic 

implications. 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Regional disparities in Haryana. 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Globalization in Haryana Economy: Concept of 

effective cities and poverty eradication in Haryana. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Human Resource Development: Role of Education 

and health: issues, problems & policies. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Labor productivity: Issues, policies and 

programmes. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Gender and Development. 

October 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Economic Reforms in India: Liberalization, 

privatization and Globalization: Need & Rationale. 

09.10.23-14.10.23 An Appraisal of Economic reforms in India. 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Competitiveness of Indian trade and Industry. 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Special Economic Zones 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23  Highlights of Current Five-Year Plan 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision of Syllabus 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision and Test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class: B.A. 3rd (Eco Hons) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Swati Verma 

Paper code:  511 

Nomenclature of the paper: History of Economic Thought 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Classical thought: Adam Smith-division of labor 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Theory of value, Theory of growth 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Ricardo: Theory of Rent, Distribution 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Malthus- Theory of Population 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Neo-classical thought: Jevons, Menger and Walras 

(Main economic ideas). 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Alfred Marshall as a great synthesizer; Price 

Determination. 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Consumer and Producer surplus. 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Elasticities and Quasi rent. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Keynesian Economics: underemployment 

equilibrium, Effective Demand. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Marginal Efficiency of Capital. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 liquidity preference 

October 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Role of Fiscal Policy 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Indian Economic thought: Main ideas of Kautilya, 

Naroji , Vakil and Brahmanand. 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Main ideas of Gandhi and J.K. Mehta. 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Main ideas of A.K. Sen. 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Revision of Syllabus 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision of Syllabus 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision and Test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class: B.A. I (General) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Swati Verma 

Paper code:  101 

Nomenclature of the paper: Microeconomics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Meaning, nature and scope of Economics. 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Methods of Economics; Why study Economics? 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Role of an Economist: Thinking like an 

Economist; The Economist as Scientist; The 

Economist as Policy Adviser; Economic Policy. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Economic activities and Systems: Types of 

Economic activities; Organization of Economic 

Activities. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Evolution of Present Economic Systems. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Meaning of firms and households; Relationship 

between firms and Household. 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Input Markets; Output markets; Circular Flow of 

Economic activities. 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Demand- Individual demand; Market Demand; 

Law of Demand. Types of Goods (Normal, 

Inferior and Giffen) and determinants of demand. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Supply and its determinants; Law of Supply; 

Market Equilibrium. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Elasticity and its measurement: types of elasticity 

of demand and supply; Price, income and cross 

elasticity; Measurement of Elasticity of demand; 

Determinants of Elasticity of Demand. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Consumer Equilibrium: Cardinal utility analysis 

October 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Ordinal Utility Analysis 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Consumer Surplus (Marshall & Hicks) 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Production Analysis: Production Function- short 

run and long run; Total product; Marginal Product; 

Average Product, Law of returns to factor and Law 

of returns to scale. 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Cost analysis: Fixed and Variable costs, 

Opportunity cost, Implicit and Explicit cost, Real 

and Monetary costs; Traditional short run and long 

run cost curves and their interrelations. 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Revenue analysis: TR, AR, MR and their 

relationships. 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision of Syllabus 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision and Test 



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : M.A Economics (Ist semester) 

Name of the faculty:Ms. Jyoti 

Paper code:Paper-105 (Option -II) 

Nomenclature of the paper: Demography-I 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Population and Development: Meaning and 

scope of demography, 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Components of population growth and their 

interdependence; 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Sources of population data  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Theories of population: Malthus theory of 

population, optimum theory of population  

14.08.23-19.08.23 Theories of demographic transition, 

Models of Meadows,  

Enke,  

Becker and Easterlin; 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Population and development; 

Population projection 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Structure of Population: Population trends 

since the twentieth century 

International aspects of population growth and 

distribution 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Age and sex structure in more developed and 

less developed countries 

Determinants of age and sex structure 

Population pyramids- individual aging and 

population aging; 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Fertility: Importance of the study of fertility- 

total fertility rate, Gross reproduction rate and 

net reproduction rate . 

18.09.23-23.09.23 levels  and trends in developed and developing 

countries; Factor affecting fertility. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Nuptiality : Concept and analysis of marital 

status; 

Trends in age at marriage, widowhood and 

divorce. 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Mortality : levels  and trends in mortality in 

developed and developing countries; 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Mortality differences by age & sex, residence, 

residence and occupation etc. 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Fetal and Infant mortality; 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

23.10.23-31.10.23  Factors leading to decline in mortality in 

recent past; 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23  Life tables:- construction and uses.  

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision &Test  

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacation 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision &Test 

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision &Test 

December  01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision &Test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   :M.A. Economics (3rd semester) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Jyoti 

Paper code: Paper -308 

Nomenclature of the paper: Indian Economic Policy- I 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Major features of Indian economy in present 

times, 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Broad demographic features of Indian population, 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Role of the state and market  in economic 

development;  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Poverty & inequality, Rural Urban    migration; 

Urbanization 

Institutional structure -land reforms in India 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Technological changes in agriculture; 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Issues in food security; 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Fiscal federalism- centre-state financial relations;  

Finance of Central Government 

Finances of state Governments;  

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Parallel economy; 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Structure & direction of foreign trade; 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Issues in export, import policy;  

25.09.23-30.09.23 Balance of payments ; 

October 

 

 

 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Exchange rate policy and FEMA ; 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Policies for sustainable agriculture. 

16.10.23-21.10.23.               Problems releating to fiscal policy. 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Pricing of agriculture input & output;  

November 01.10.23-04.11.23 Foreign capital & MNC'S in india. 

 06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision& Test  

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision & Test  

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision & Test  

December  01-12.23-06-12.23 Revision & Test  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : M.A Economics (3rd semester) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Jyoti 

Paper code: Paper-309 

Nomenclature of the paper: Economics of Growth and Development- I 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Concept And Measurement Of Economic Development : 

Economic Growth,  

24.07.23-29.07.23 Economic development, sustainable development; 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Historical perspective of economic growth and it's 

relevance; Structural diversity and common characteristics 

of developing nations. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Measuring Development:Income Measures,Basic  Needs 

Approach ,PQLI,HDI,Capabilities Approach; 

 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Goulet's core values of development. 

Poverty,Inequality and  

Development-:Measurement, Impact And Policy options.  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Classical Theories Of Growth And 

 Development : Contributions of Adam Smith,Ricardo 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Karl Marx and Schumpeter, Rostow Theory Of Stages Of 

Economics Growth. 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Growth Models: Harrod and domar: Instability of 

equilibrium; 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Neo Classical Growth Models: Solow and Meade; 

 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Growth Models of Joan Robinson,Kaldor and Pasinetti. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Technological Progress: Embodied and Disembodied; 

Neutral and Non- Neutral (Hicks and Harrod) 

October 

 

 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 TFP and Growth Accounting; 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Role of learning, education and research; 

16.10.23-21.10.23.               Accumulation of Human Capital; 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Endogenous growth Theory. 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Explanation of cross country Differentials in Economic 

growth. 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision & Test  

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision &Test 

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision &Test 

December  01-12.23-06-12.23 Revision & Test  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : B.A General (3rd semester) 

Name of the faculty:Ms. Jyoti 

Paper code:EC- 23 

Nomenclature of the paper:Economics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Nature And   

Scope Of  Macro Economics 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Difference Between Micro  

And Macro Economics .Importance 

Of Macro Economics. 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Concept, Measurement and Limitations Of 

National Income statistics  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Circular Flow Of Income          

Two Sector Model 

Three Sector Model 

Four Sector Economy 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Classical theory of Income and Employment 

Say's law of Market  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Keynesian Theory Of Income And Employment. 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Comparison between Classical theory and 

Keynesian Theory. 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Consumption Function: Meaning and Technical 

Attributes, Significance of MPC 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Keynesian Psychological law of Consumption and 

it's Implications. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Short Run & long Run Consumption Curves. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Meaning of Capital and Investment  

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Types of Investment  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Marginal Efficiency of Capital (MEC) 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Relation between MEC and MEI. 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Factors affecting Inducement to invest. 

November  01.11.23-04.11.23 Revision &Test 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision & Test  

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision & Test  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   :B.A Ist semester ( Economics Hons.) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Jyoti 

Paper code:B-23-ECO-101 

Nomenclature of the paper: Microeconomics –I 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Nature and Scope of Economics: Meaning of 

Economics; 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Nature of Economics; Scope of Economics; 

Methods of Economics; Why Study Economics? 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Role of an Economist:Thinking Like an 

Economist; The Economist as Scientist; The 

Economist as Policy Adviser; Economic Policy 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Economic Activities and Systems:Types of 

Economic Activities; Organisation of Economic 

Activities; Evolution of the Present Economic 

Systems 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Firms and Household:Meaning of Firms and 

Household; Relationship Between Firms and 

Household; Input Markets; Output Markets; 

Circular Flow of Economic Activities (Two – 

Sector) 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Demand and Supply:Individual Demand; Market 

Demand; Law of Demand; Types of Goods 

(Normal, Inferior and Giffen);  

28.08.23-2.09.23 Demand Determinants; Supply and its 

Determinants; Law of Supply; Market Equilibrium 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Elasticity and its Measurement:Types of 

Elasticity of Demand and Supply; Price, Income 

and Cross Elasticity; 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Measurement of Elasticity of Demand;  

Determinants of Elasticity of Demand 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Consumer Equilibrium:Cardinal Utility Analysis 

(Law of Diminishing Marginal Utility, Law of 

Equi-Marginal Utility) 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Ordinal Utility Analysis  

(Indifference Curve, Properties of  

Indifference Curve, Budget Line,  

Equilibrium of Consumer); Consumer  

Surplus (Marshall & Hicks) 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Production Analysis: 

Production Function-Short Run and Long Run; 

Total Product; Marginal Product; Average Product; 

09.10.23-14.10.23  Law of Returns to Factor  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Law of Variable Proportions); Law of  

Returns to Scale(Increasing, Decreasing and  

Constant) 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Cost and Revenue Analysis: 

Fixed and Variable Costs, Opportunity Cost,  

Implicit and Explicit Costs, Real and  

Monetary Costs; 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Traditional short run and long run cost curves and 

their interrelation;  

TR, MR, AR and their relationships. 

November 01.10.23-04.11.23 Revision &Test 

06.11.23-10.11.22 Revision & Test  

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision & Test  



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : M.A. (Previous) 

Name of the faculty: Ms Smridhi Vohra 

Paper code: 104 

Nomenclature of the paper: Public Economics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 

 

21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction of the Paper  

24.07.23-31.07.23 Role of Governement in state; Introduction of Public 

Economics 

August 

 

 

01.08.23-05.08.23  Rationale of Mixed Economy, Natural Monopolies 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Market Failure and Causes , Externalities 

14.08.23-19.08.23 The Coase Theorem , Rent seeking Cost and Political 

process 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Concept and Provision of Public Goods 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Provision of Private goods, Bowen Model 

September 

 

 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Wagner Hypothesis, Thompson Mech. , Clark 

Mechanism 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Lindahl Model & Theory of Club Goods 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Principles of Taxation , Effects of Taxation 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Labour supply of Savings & Risk Taking 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Tax Incidence, Mieszkowski Analysis 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Normative Analysis of Tax, Optimal comm.. tax 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Ramsey Rule , Corlett and Hague Rule 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Principles of Distribution , Tax Evasion and Black 

money 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Revision of Corlett & Hague Rule 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Incidence of Taxation- Partial; & General 

Equilibrium 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision &  Test 

 25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision &  Test 

December 01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision &  Test 

 

 

  



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : M.A. (Final ) 

Name of the faculty: Ms Smridhi Vohra 

Paper code: MECO -306 

Nomenclature of the paper: International Economics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction Of Paper 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Introduction of International Economics and its 

importance 

August 01.08.23-03.08.23 Classical Theory of I.T – Absolute Advantage 

07.08.23-10.08.23 Comparative Advantage & Opportunity Cost Theory 

14.08.23-17.08.23 H-O Theory and its Testing 

21.08.23-24.08.23 Offer Curve Analysis and JS Mill Theory 

28.08.23-31.09.23 Factor Price Equal. And Factor Progress 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Rybczynski Theorem , Linder Model 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Kravis Model , Trade under Imperfectly mkts 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Measurement of Gains from trade and their dist. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Secular Deterioration, empirical effects 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Theory of Intervention, Optimum rates of tariff 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Stopler Samuelson Theorem , Eco Growth 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Production &consp. Effects of growth on small 

country 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Large country cases of growth, Technical progess 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Import Subs & export Promotion 

06.10.23-10.11.23 Trade Liberalisation 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision & Test  

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision &  Test  

December 01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision &  Test  

 

  



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : BBA (2nd Year) 

Name of the faculty: Ms Smridhi Vohra 

Paper code: 202 

Nomenclature of the paper: Micro Business Environment 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction Of Paper 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Business Environment- Meaning, Definition , Scope 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Concept & types of Business Environment 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Environmental Scanning process & techniques 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Risk in Business Environment – country & political 

risk 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Economic Systems and planning 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Economic Planning in India – Objectives, strategy & 

problems 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Impact of Economic Planning in India 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Economic roles of Government  

18.09.23-23.09.23 Role of Govt in Indian context, Constitutional 

Environment  

25.09.23-30.09.23 State Intervention in Business 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Social Responsibility of Business 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Professionalism and Business Ethics 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Competitive Environment of Business 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Monopolies and Restrictive Practices Act 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Competition Act 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Consumer Protection Act and its Implications 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision & Test  

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision &  Test  

December 01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision &  Test  

 

  



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : M. Com. ( Final ) 

Name of the faculty:  Ms. SmridhiVohra 

Paper code: MC 102 

Nomenclature of the paper: Business Environment 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction of Paper 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Business Environment- Meaning, Definition Types, 

Scope 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Nature & importance of Business Environment 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Interaction Matrix of Different Environment factors 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Environmental Scanning – Process & Methods 

21.08.23-26.08.23 SWOT Analysis 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Economic Planning in India – Strategies, Objectives 

and Problems 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Achievements & Failures of Economic Planning 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Privatization, Globalization, Disinvestment in PSU’S 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Business Ethics, Corporate Governance 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Social Responsibility of Business , Fiscal Policy 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Monetary Policy, Industrial Policy, EXIM Policy 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Industrial Licensing Policy, Dev & Protection of 

Small Scale Industry 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Environment Protection Act, Consumer Protection 

Act 

23.10.23-31.10.23 MRTP & Competition Act 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Foreign Exchange Regulation Act 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Right To Information Act 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision & Test  

 20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision &  Test  

 

  



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class   : B.A. (2ND Year) (H) 

Name of the faculty: Ms Smridhi Vohra 

Paper code: 307 

Nomenclature of the paper: Development Economics & Planning 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Introduction of paper 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Concepts of Economic Growth & Development 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Components of Growth & Development 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Concept of Underdevelopment & its nature 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Determinants & Measurement of Eco Development 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Sustainable Economic Development 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Adam Smith &  J.S. Mill Theory 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Karl Marx &Schumpeter Model 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Vicious Circle of Poverty, Lewis Model  

18.09.23-23.09.23 Balanced and Unbalanced Model 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Critical Minimum Effort Theory 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Economic Planning & Policy 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Development Planning – Strategies and Objectives 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Rationale of Economic Planning 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Role of State in Capital Formation 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Government Role in Capital Formation 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Revision of Development Theories 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision & Test  

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision &  Test  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class : M.A. 3RD SEM 

Name of the faculty: Mrs.Anuradha 

Paper code: (P-307) 

Nomenclature of the paper: ECONOMICS OF ENVIRONMENT AND SOCIAL SECTOR-1 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Environment Ecology & Economy 
Pareto Optimality & Perfect Competition 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Market Failure : Incomplete Market : 
Externalities 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Environment As A Public Good-Non- 

Convexity,Assymetric Information 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Natural Resources : Types,Classification & Scarcity 
Elemenntary Capital Theory 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Economic Instrument For Environmental 
Protection 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Price Rationing : Pollution Charges,Ambient 

Charges,Product Charges,Subsidies 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Choice Among Policy Instruments Liability 

Rules-Non Compliance Fees,Performance 

Bonds,Deposit Refund 
System 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Quantity Rationing : Marketable Pollution 
Permit 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Coase Bargaining Solution & Collective 
Action 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Measures of Economic Value Of Environment 
WTP & WTAC 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Contingent Valuation Method 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Travel Cost Method 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Hedonic Market Method 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Averting Behaviour Approach-Household 
Health Production Function Method 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Environment As A Public Good-Non- 
Exclusion,Non-Rivalry 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Choice Among Policy Instruments 

06.11.23-9.11.23 Estimation Of Marginal Cost of Pollution 
Abatement For Designing The Pollution Tax 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision &Test 

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision &Test 

01.11.23-06.11.23 Revision &Test 



 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

Department: Economic 

Class: B.A (HONS) 5thSem. 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Anuradha 

Paper code: P-513 

Nomenclature of the paper: ENVIRONMENT ECONOMICS & POLICY 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Linkage B/W Environment & Economy 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Population-Environment Linkage 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Market Failure:Incomplete Market : 
Externalities 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Environment As A Public Good-Non- 
Exclusion,Non-Rivalry 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Environment As A Public Good-

Non- Convexity,Assymetric 

Information 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Natural Resources –Its Classification & Its 
Resources Scarcity 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Environment & Development-Asset Market 

Theory 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Green Gdp 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Environmental Kuznet Curve 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Pollution-Causes,Control & Abatement 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Environment Legislation : Environment 

Protection Mechanism In India 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Trade And Development 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Conditional Test 
16.10.23-21.10.23 Global Environmental Issues-Climate Change 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Market Failure: Externalities 

 November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Nature & Scope Of Environmental Economics 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Concept Of Sustainable Development 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision &Test 



 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Class : : M.A. 3RD SEM 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Anuradha 

Paper code: P-310 (Option-v) 

Nomenclature of the paper: INDUSTRIAL ECONOMICS-1 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Concept & Organization of firm 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Ownership Control & Objectives of Firm 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Growth of the Firm-Theory& Evidence 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Constraints On Firm Growths 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Productivity ,Efficiency & Capacity Utilization-
Concept 
&Measurement 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Weber Theory of Industrial Location 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Sargent Theory of Industrial Location 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Factor Affecting Location 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Seller Concentration 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Product Differentiation, Entry Condition 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Economies of Scale 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Product Pricing-Theory& Evidence 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Method Of Project Evaluation 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Ranking Of Projects –NPV & IRR 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Theories & Evidence On Mergers & Acquisitions 

 November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Theories of Diversification 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Social Benefit Analysis 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision & Test 

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision & Test 

 December 01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision & Test 



 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

Department:Economics

Class : M.A. 1ST SEM 

Name of the faculty: Mrs.Anuradha 

Paper code: (P-103) 

Nomenclature of the paper: MATHEMATICS FOR ECONOMIST 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Concept Of Matrix & Determinant-Their Type 

Simple Operations On Matrices 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Matrix Inversion And Rank Of Matrix, Cramer 
Rule 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Matrix Inverse Method , Economic Application 
Of Matrix 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Rules Of Differentiation; Elasticity And Their 
Types 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Rules Of Partial Differentiation 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Problem Of Maxima & Minima In Single And 
Multivariable Functions 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Game Theory –Two Person,Zero Sum 
Game,Value of A Game 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Game Theory -Strategies- Simple And 
Mixed;Dominance Rule 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Difference Equation- Solution Of First Order 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Difference Equation- Solution Of Second 
Order 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Solution Of A Game By Linear Programming 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Input Output Analysis 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Concept And Simple Rule Of Integration 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Application To Consumers And Producers 
Surplus 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Linear Programming- Basics Concept, Nature Of 
Feasible & Optimal Solution 

November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Solution of Lpp Through Graphical And 
Simplex Method 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Economic Problem Of Differentiation 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Revision &Test 

 25.11.23-30.12.23 Revision &Test 

December 01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision &Test 



 

 

LESSON PLAN   (Session2023-24) 

 

 

Department:Economics  

Class : M.Com 1ST SEM 

Name of the faculty: Mrs.Anuradha 

Paper code: (MC-103) 

Nomenclature of the paper: Managerial Economics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Nature & Significance of Managerial Economics 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Demand & Elasticity of Demand 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Demand Forecasting Techniques 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Production Function in Short Run & Long Run 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Cost Concept & Cost Behaviour in Short run & Long 
Run 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Price Determination under Perfect Competion 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Price Determination under Monopoly 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Price Determination under Monopolistic Competion 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Price Determination under Oligopoly & Its Model 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Cournots Model, Price Rigidity-Kinky Demand Curve 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Bertrand’s Model,Edgeworth model 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Nature & Phases Of Business Cycle 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Hicksian Theory of Business Cycle 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Sumelson ,Schumpeter Theory of Business Cycle 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Inflation , Characteristics and types 

 November 01.11.23-04.11.23 Theories of Inflation 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Causes and Effects of Inflation 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-24.11.23 Discriminating Monopoly 

25.11.23-30.11.23 Revision and test 

 December 01.12.23-06.12.23 Revision and test 

 

 


